ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL

TO: DATE ISSUED: June 29, 2018
PRS, Inc.
1761 Old Meadow Road - Suite 100 AGREEMENT NO: 18-025-R
MocLean, Virginia 22102 ‘Day Support and
AGREEMENT TITLE: Employment Services’

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS

The contract term covered by this Notice of Amendment is effective July 1, 2018 thru JUNE 30, 2019. The
contract has two additional 12-month options to renew through 2021.

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of the Agreement 18-025-R, Rider to Fairfax contract
number 4400006751, including any exhibits or attachments.

The Fairfax contract was amended to extend the contract through June 30, 2019. Arlington will continue at
the existing rate for FY19.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NC COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL
PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Wendy Gradison TELEPHONE NO.: {703) 536-9000
EMAIL ADDRESS: wegradison@prsinc.org
COUNTY CONTACT: Rudbel Alfaro TELEPHONE NO.: 703-228-5147
EMAIL ADDRESS: ralfaro@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
NAME: Vanessa Moorehead SIGNATURE:
TITLE: Procurement Officer
TELEPHONE NO: (703) 228-3405 DATE:

EMAIL ADDRESS: vmoorehead@arlingtonva.us

Distribution: Contractor: 1  Contract Folder: 1 Administrative Officer: 1 Purchasing Admin: 1



County of Fairfax, Virginia

AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT NO. 5 JUN 2 2 2018
CONTRACT TITLE: Day Support and Employment Services
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO.
PRS, Inc. 1000011946 4400006751
10455 White Granite Drive
Suite 400

Ozkton, VA 22124

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400006751 is renewed for one year effective July 1, 2018
through June 30, 2019, jii i i i %

for the following services:
\

Type of Service

Unit [ —Old-Reter—1—New Rate |
ARy | $67,730.00 | $69,152.33

$76.80

Behavioral

$78.41

other terms and conditions remain the same.

ACCEPTANCE:
By __ M @%«A&d‘w CED
(Signature) (Title)
Wendy Prad ison 6 -(3-%
NFrinted) (Date)
c Manager
/ Tathy A. Muse, CPPO Contracts Manag

Director/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION:

Finance — Accounts Payablefe Contractor — waradison@prsinc.org

CSB - Kevin Lafin/e DPMM - Contract Specialist - Linda Williams

DAHS -~ CPM - Patricia Wilkerson/e

LY Department of Procurement and Material Management
> 12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427
Fairfax, VA 22035.0013

Website: www fairfaxcounty.goviprocurement
Phone 703-324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: 703-324-3228




